LEGAL NOTICE

Leasing Opportunity to House a Temporary Facility for the Norwell Public Library

In accordance with the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 30B Section 16, the Town of Norwell is hereby requesting proposals from property owners in the Town of Norwell and surrounding towns for Temporary Space to accommodate the Norwell Public Library during the construction of a new facility. Outlines of the search and requirements for the facility are detailed in a Request for Proposals ("RFP") document. Proposals will be received at the Office of the Town Administrator, Norwell Town Hall, 345 Main Street, Norwell, MA 02061 until 2:00 P.M. local time on <u>Monday, October 22, 2018.</u> Proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Copies of the RFP document may be obtained by contacting the Town of Norwell's Owner's Project Manager as listed below;

Pomroy Associates, c/o Jessica Martin P.O. Box 445 East Bridgewater, MA 02333 (508) 456-4232 JMartin@PomroyAssociates.com

The Town of Norwell reserves the right to waive any informalities, to accept or reject, in whole or in part any or all proposals, or take whatever other action may be deemed to be in the best interest of the Town.